Annual Retail Trade Survey Data Accuracy for 2008

Geography RF (TOR) CV (TOR)
Canada 95.0 0.4
Newfoundland and Labrador 93.7 1.0
Prince Edward Island 90.8 0.8
Nova Scotia 93.9 1.0
New Brunswick 95.3 1.1
Quebec 95.8 0.9
Ontario 94.6 0.9
Manitoba 95.3 0.9
Saskatchewan 91.2 1.3
Alberta 94.7 1.0
British Columbia 96.3 0.9
Yukon 92.5 0.4
Northwest Territories 89.5 0.1
Nunavut 98.2 8.9

Trade Groups

RF (TOR) CV (TOR)

All Trade Groups
New Car Dealers

Used and Recreational Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Gasoline Stations

Furniture Stores

Home Furnishings Stores

Computer and Software Stores

Home Electronics and Appliance Stores

Home Centres and Hardware Stores

Specialized Building Materials and Garden Stores
Supermarkets

Convenience and Specialty Food Stores

Beer, Wine and Liquor Stores

Pharmacies and Personal Care Stores

Clothing Stores

Shoe, Clothing Accessories and Jewellery Stores
General Merchandise Stores

Sporting Goods, Hobby, Music and Book Stores
Miscellaneous Store Retailers

95.0
99.9
92.8
93.0
91.9
91.6
95.2
87.4
91.3
98.8
98.5
92.7
79.7
91.6
84.4
96.1
98.8
97.6
94.3

0.4
1.6
2.0
1.0
1.6
2.4
3.3
1.6
1.6
2.5
1.1
1.4
0.3
1.8
0.8
13
0.8
1.4
15



	Sheet 1

