Annual Retail Trade Survey Data Accuracy for 2008

Geography	RF (TOR)	CV (TOR)
Canada	95.0	0.4
Newfoundland and Labrador	93.7	1.0
Prince Edward Island	90.8	0.8
Nova Scotia	93.9	1.0
New Brunswick	95.3	1.1
Quebec	95.8	0.9
Ontario	94.6	0.9
Manitoba	95.3	0.9
Saskatchewan	91.2	1.3
Alberta	94.7	1.0
British Columbia	96.3	0.9
Yukon	92.5	0.4
Northwest Territories	89.5	0.1
Nunavut	98.2	8.9
Trade Groups	RF (TOR)	CV (TOR)
All Trade Groups	95.0	0.4
New Car Dealers	99.9	1.6
Used and Recreational Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers	92.8	2.0
Gasoline Stations	93.0	1.0
Furniture Stores	91.9	1.6
Home Furnishings Stores	91.6	2.4
Computer and Software Stores	95.2	3.3
Home Electronics and Appliance Stores	87.4	1.6
Home Centres and Hardware Stores	91.3	1.6
Specialized Building Materials and Garden Stores	98.8	2.5
Supermarkets	98.5	1.1
Convenience and Specialty Food Stores	92.7	1.4
Beer, Wine and Liquor Stores	79.7	0.3
Pharmacies and Personal Care Stores	91.6	1.8
Clothing Stores	84.4	0.8
Shoe, Clothing Accessories and Jewellery Stores	96.1	1.3
General Merchandise Stores	98.8	8.0
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Music and Book Stores	97.6	1.4
Miscellaneous Store Retailers	94.3	1.5